FIRST AMENDMENT TO
CONSULTING AND PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACT

THIS FIRST AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT is made and entered into
this  day of » 2025, by and between the City of Merced, a
California Charter Municipal Corporation (“City”), and Bureau Veritas North
America, Inc., a Delaware Corporation (“Consultant”).

WHEREAS, City and Consultant have previously entered into a Contract for
Consulting and Professional Services (“Contract”) dated October 17, 2023; and,

WHEREAS, City and Consultant desire to amend said Contract to extend
the term of the Contract.

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties hereto, in consideration of the mutual
covenants hereinafter recited, agree as follows:

1. Section 19, “EXTENDED TERM,” is hereby added to the Contract to
read as follows:

The Extended Term of the Contract shall be from
October 17, 2025 to October 16, 2026.

2. Except as herein amended, the Agreement dated October 17, 2023,
shall remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this First Amendment to
Contract to be executed on the date first above written.

CITY OF MERCED
CITY OF MERCED
A California Charter Municipal
Corporation

BY:

D. Scott McBride,
City Manager

X:\Agreements\Engineering\2025\1st Amendment -Bureau Veritas.docx

1



ATTEST:
D. SCOTT MCBRIDE, CITY CLERK

BY:

Assistant/Deputy City Clerk

APPROVED AS TO FORM:
CRAIG J. CORNWELL, CITY ATTORNEY

BY: i Ol 7/09 /(2005

C‘ity A(tﬁrnegf Date

ACCOUNT DATA.:
M. VENUS RODRIGUEZ, FINANCE OFFICER

BY:

Verified by Finance Officer

X:\Agreements\Engineering\2025\1st Amendment -Bureau Veritas.docx

2



CONSULTANT
BUREAU VERITAS NORTH

AMERICA, INC.,
A Delaware Corporation

BY:
(Signature)
(Typed Name)
Its:
(Title)
BY:
(Signature)
(Typed Name)
Its:
(Title)

Taxpayer I1.D. No.__06-1689244

ADDRESS: 180 Promenade Circle

Suite 150

Sacramento, CA 95834
TELEPHONE: (916) 725-4200
FAX:
E-MAIL:

X:\Agreements\Engineering\2025\1st Amendment -Bureau Veritas.docx

3



